UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI

PRESENTATION OF UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI PRIZES

The University of Nairobi wishes to invite Prize Recipients and Donors to the Prize
Presentation Ceremony for the 2017/2018 & 2018/2019 academic years that will be held on
Friday, 7" May 2021 in Taifa Hall. This will be a Virtual Ceremony.

Our esteemed donors are invited to present the prizes and trophies during the ceremony.
Please confirm your attendance with the office of the Academic Registrar on Telephone
020 491 3027 or email uonprizes@uonbi.ac.ke.

Guests should be seated/logged in by 9.00 a.m.

1. GANDHI SMARAK NIDHI TRUSTEE FUND

a) A prize in the form of a gold medal to the best overall student in the whole University with the

highest proficiency in both academic and extra-curricular activities.

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR

KIMELI FAITH JERUTO B02/0914/2015
2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR
KUMARY SAITABAU KIUNGA B02/36033/2013

b) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in each Faculty/Institute/School.

2017/2018 ACADEMIC YEAR

NAME REG. NO.
NDEME JUDITH KATUMBI A24/5420/2014
OPWAPO VINCENT JUMA J36/5466/2014
MUTUA WENDY STEPHANIE B05/31833/2014
KIMELI FAITH JERUTO B02/0914/2015
MBUGUA LEAH WATETU F16/1501/2013
KENYAGA JUNE MORAA 108/1425/2014
KIJOYIAN SHEILA NAINI 141/4722/2014
MBURU RACHAEL WAITHIRA 163/4351/2014
STAMILI IBRAIM SAMI P15/1661/2014
JUMA A. ISAIAH E46/5449/2014
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VIRDI HARKAMALDEEP SINGH

KIPLAGAT THRIZZA JEBASKWONY

WAINAINA MARY WAMBUI
MUTHUI JORAM MUGO

PATEL BHAVISHA RAMJI
EMMANUEL KIMUTAI CHIRCHIR
MUAKA DEREK TSIHUGWA
LUNG’UNG’U STEPHANIE
MAWIYOO FAITH MAWIA
MOMANY| OMBATI JEFFAH
OWEGGI CHANTALE RIZIKI
CHANDAGO DAVID MWADZAYA

2018/2019 ACADEMIC YEAR

NAME

NGIGI BRIAN KARIUKI
MWENDWA FAITH KAVENGE
KUMARY SAITABAU KIUNGA
KALYA C FAITH

CHIRCHIR SPECIOZA CHELANG’AT
MAENDE BARBARA ASHIKA
NGOYA EUPHAMIA AKINYI
CHERUIYOT IAN KIPKOSKEI
OWINO JOSEPH OWOUR
MWITHALIE VINCENT MURITHI
AVIHA REAGAN

GACERI PETER GIKONYO
ABOUD FATMA

PATEL HENAL KAMLESH
SHILLAR JEPTOO KITUR
MICHUBU BARIO TITUS
KORIOW SALIMA MOHAMED
ONDIEK ROSE ANYANGO
SANKALE VALERIE SEITA
OGUTU KATE EILY

ONYANGO O. NICHOLAS
MASILA GEORGE MUNYALO
OWUOR STEPHEN OCHIENG

V28/34618/2013
U29/2305/2013
H32/2826/2014

H31/2437/2012

C01/35357/2015
X75/39380/2016
R67/36121/2015
N12/34723/2014
D33/39935/2013
G34/3294/2014

K59/37023/2016
L46/34847/2015

REG. NO.
F17/1815/2014
B05/0421/2016
B02/36033/2013
A26/4120/2015
130/2584/2014
123/34615/2014
R67/42890/2017
108/1301/2015
109/1361/2015
P15/1723/2016
E37/3579/2015
U29/2532/2014
H31/35680/2013
\/28/30508/2014
H32//4845/2016
G34/3124/2015
X75/42560/2017
N06/1017/2015
D33/42578/2017
C01/4271/2014 }
C01/0267/2015
K62/40542/2016
L46/45333/2017

2. INSTITUTION OF SURVEYORS OF KENYA PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the course of Bachelor of Real
Estates.

2017/2018 KHAOYA JAMES WASWA B04/1027/2014

2018/2019  MELLI DIANA JELAGAT B04/35084/2014
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b) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of Geospatial & Space
Technology.

2017/2018  MWONGELA DOMINIC MATHINA F19/1707/2013

2018/2019  AKINYI CATHERINE ODERA F19/1939/2014

3. ASIAN COMMERCIAL COMMUNITY ACADEMIC AWARDS

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best accounting student in the School of Business

2017/2018  OKATUCH COLLINGS OMUNYIN D33/2912/2014

2018/2019  AFUNE SADAM ATSOLE D33/2798/2015

4. KENYA REINSURANCE CORPORATION

a) A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student taking the Insurance option in the
School of Business.

2017/2018  AYIERA SANDRA MERCY D33/2977/2014

2018/2019  OYUGI CHARLES NYANG’AU D33/44364/2017

b) A prize of kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in Actuarial Science, School of
Mathematics.

2017/2018  OTINGA TERESA SHISOKA 107/1367/2014

2018/2019 WAWERU RAHAB NJERI 107/1289/2015

5. KENYA NATIONAL CHAMBER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Business

2017/2018 MAWIYOO FAITH MAWIA D33/39935/2013

2018/2019  SANKALE VALERIE SEITA D33/42578/2017
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6. HAMILTON HARRISON AND MATHEWS - Le PELLEY PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best first year student in the School of law.

2017/2018  MUGAMBI ALFRED MURITHI  G34/45779/2017

2018/2019 KANCHORY ELIJAH MEMUSI  G34/134773/2018

b) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best third year student in the School of law.

2017/2018  CHEPKWONG JAMES KIPKOECH G34/39556/2016

2018/2019  SIRENGO VANESSA NANYAMA G34/3348/2016

7. ELIDA PONDS PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best student in each of the four departments in the School of Dental

Sciences

i) Department of Conservative/Prosthetic Dentistry

2017/2018 MBITHE ANGELA V28/2253/2013
2018/2019 NJAGI SAMMY MUTHOMI V28/2520/2014
ii) Department of Pediatric Dentistry/Orthodontics

2017/2018 VIRDI HARKAMALDEEP SINGH \V28/34618/2013
2018/2019 NYANUMBA MARK DAVIES \V28/2508/2014
iii) Department of Oral and Maxillofacial Surgery

2017/2018 MBITHE ANGELA V28/2253/2013
2018/2019 NYANUMBA MARK DAVIES \V28/2508/2014
iv) Department of Periodontology/ Community Dentistry
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2017/2018 VIRDI HARKAMALDEEP SINGH \/28/34618/2013

2018/2019 PATEL HENAL KAMLESH V/28/30508/2014

8. MATHU AND GICHUIRI PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best second year student in the subject of
Costing of Building and Civil Engineering Works in Quantity Surveying, School of the Built
Environment.

2017/2018  NYABUTO ASHLEY NYAKARA B66/36373/2016

2018/2019  MALELA VALENTINE OCHIENG B66/1072/2017

b) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best third year student in Quantity Surveying, School of the
Built Environment.

2017/2018  MOUNDE MICHELLE KEMUNTO B66/0948/2015

2018/2019  MIRRIAM MWONGELI B66/1048/2016

c.)  Aprize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best third year student in Bachelor of Construction Management,
School of the Built Environment.

2017/2018  BRIAN K. KENDAGOR B76/4013/2015

2018/2019  MUOKI PAUL WAMBUA B76/4402/2016

9. INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERS OF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the student with the best final year project in the School of Engineering in the
Departments of:-

Civil and Construction Engineering
2017/2018  ANYONA GREVEN DANA F16/34511/2013

2018/2019  ANTONINA OKELLO MARTHA F16/1720/2014

Electrical and Information Engineering
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2017/2018  KIPROTICH MARK F17/1639/2013

2018/2019  NJUGUNA C. NYAMBURA F17/1827/2014

Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering
2017/2018  KUTWA WILSON F18/1507/2013

2018/2019 MELAKU NARDOS DEMERE F18/37208/2013

Geospatial and Space Technology
2017/2018  MBOYA DAISY AKINYI F19/1708/2013

2018/2019  ROBERT BIBIAN NYAERU F19/1928/2014

Environmental and Biosystems Engineering
2017/2018  MIANO DAVID MUHORO F21/1266/2013

2018/2019 MULUNGO MAUREEN ADHIAMBO F21/2244/2014

10. YUSUF DAWOOD AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs. 7,000.00, a badge and a certificate to the best final year student in the
Department of Literature, Faculty of Arts.

2017/2018  NADUPE LEMAYIAN C01/0598/2017

2018/2019 OMONDI BENARD OYOO C01/0411/2014

A prize of kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of
Surgery, School of Medicine.

2017/2018  MUTHUI JORAM MUGO H31/2436/2012

KIBE SARAH MUTHII H31/53118/2012
2018/2019  KIHORO IKAMBILI H31/2536/2013
BUSIDY SWAFIYA H31/2369/2012
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11. PKF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 3,000.00 to the best third year student in the School of Business who presents prize
winning project(s).

2017/2018  AFUNE SADAM ATSOLE D33/2798/2015

2018/2019  KAVITA FAITH NTHEO D33/2963/2016

12. INSTITUTE OF CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS OF KENYA PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs. 2,000.00 to the best final year student taking the Accounting and Finance option in the
School of Business.

2017/2018  MUTISO JOHN MUASA D33/34169/2015

2018/2019  RASH BINDYA DI D33/33074/2015

13. UNILEVER KENYA LTD

A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00 to the best final year student in the Schools of Business and Physical Sciences
whose performance has been best overall.

(a) OUTSTANDING SCHOLAR AWARD

i) School of Business
2017/2018  MAWIYOO FAITH MAWIA D33/39935/2013
2018/2019  SANKALE VALERI SEITA D33/42578/2017
ii) School of Physical Sciences
2017/2018 KENYAGA JUNE MORAA 108/1425/2014
2018/2019  CHERUIYOT IAN KIPKOSKEI 108/1301/2015

(b) MARKETING PRIZE

ISO 9001:2015 Certified Page 7




A prize of Kshs. 5000.00 to the best final year student with the highest marks in all marketing courses in
the School of Business.

2017/2018 BANGE BOCHABERI TERRY D33/2852/2014

2018/2019 WEKESA MERCY D33/39101/2016

() BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 5,000.00 to the best final year student taking the Business Administration option.

2017/2018  KINUTHIA EVANS GITARI D33/30104/2014

2018/2019  NJOROGE MAUREEN WAIRIMU D33/40947/2016

d) CHEMISTRY PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student with the highest marks in Chemistry

2017/2018  KENYAGA JUNE MORAA 108/1425/2014

2018/2019  CHERUIYOT IAN KIPKOSKEI 108/1301/2015

14. KASNEB OUTSTANDING STUDENT PRIZE

a) Outstanding Accounting student

A prize of Kshs. 8,000.00 to the best final year student who achieves the highest marks in
accounting and finance.

2017/2018  MUTISO JOHN MUASA D33/34169/2015

2018/2019  AFUNE SADAM ATSOLE D33/2798/2015

b) KASNEB (Science) prize

A prize of Kshs. 4,500.00 to the best second year student in Actuarial Science, School of
Mathematics.

2017/2018  KIBIRIE ERIC NJOROGE 107/1183/2016

2018/2019  MAINA JOSHUA MWANGI 107/1384/2017
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c) KASNEB (Arts) prize

A prize of Kshs. 4,500.00 to the best second year student in Economics, School of Economics.

2017/2018  MUNYOROKU MATILDA WANGUI X74/1998/2016

2018/2019  MUSIBEGA TORKY X74/4120/2017

15. PROF. DAVID M. NDETEI MERITORIOUS AWARDS

a) A prize of Kshs. 10,000.00, a trophy and inscription of the winners name in the Roll of Honours
Board to the best undergraduate final year student in Psychiatry, School of Medicine.

2017/2018  ROSELINDA ADHIAMBO H31/53863/2012

2018/2019  MASENO SANDRA OBAJE H31/2439/2013

b)  Atrophy and inscription of the winners name in the Roll of Honours Board to the best
Distinction final year M.Sc. (Clinical Psychology) student, School of Medicine.

2017/2018  KOGO JOAN CHERONO H56/69953/2013

2018/2019  JULIA WAMBUI MWAI H56/8093/2017

16. KAPLAN AND STRATTON PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best overall final year student in the School of Law

2017/2018 MOMANYI| OMBATI JEFFAH G34/3294/2014

2018/2019  MICHUBU BARIO TITUS G34/3124/2015

17. PRICE WATER HOUSE COOPERS PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 and a trophy (to be maintained in the School) to the best final year
MBA student, School of Business.

2017/2018  METET DOREEN CHEPKOECH D61/77174/2015
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2018/2019  MAINA VICTORIA MAKENA D61/7193/2017

b) PRICE WATER HOUSE COOPERS -HILDA MATU MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best final year student taking Human Resource Management option,
School of Business.

2017/2018  KINUTHIA EVANS GITARI D33/30104/2014

2018/2019  KISILU ROZINA MUENI D33/38880/2016

c) PRICE WATER HOUSE COOPERS -EMILY OKEMWA MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs. 25,000.00 to the best final year student taking Finance option, School of Business.

2017/2018  MUTESHI VICTOR MAKOKHA D33/3182/2014

2018/2019  SANKALE VALERIE SEITA D33/42578/2017

18. PFIZER PHARMACEUTICALS PRIZE
A prize of Kshs. 20,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Pharmacy

2017/2018  KIPLAGAT THRIZZA JEBASKWONY U29/2305/2013

2018/2019  GACERI PETER GIKONYO U29/2532/2014

19. LABORATORY AND ALLIED PRIZE

a) A prize of Gold award, Kshs. 5,000.00 and a certificate to the best final year student in the
School of Pharmacy.

2017/2018  KIPLAGAT THRIZZA JEBASKWONY U29/2305/2013

2018/2019  GACERI PETER GIKONYO U29/2532/2014

b) A prize of Silver award, Kshs. 3,000.00 and a certificate to the second best final year student in
the School of Pharmacy.
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2017/2018  MBEE CONSOLATA WANJIRU U29/35450/2013

2018/2019  ONGARO JOSHUA NYASIMI U29/5204/2014

c) A prize of Bronze award, Kshs. 1,500 and a certificate to the third best final year student in the
School of Pharmacy.

2017/2018  GITEE MARY MWIHAKI U29/1401/2013
2018/2019  MAINA STEPHEN GICHUKI U29/1389/2014

20. OMAERA PHARMACEUTICALS PRIZE

A prize of a medal, certificate and Kshs. 10,000.00 to the final year student who has shown a consistent
academic performance in Pharmacology in the School of Pharmacy.

2017/2018  MBEE CONSOLATA WANJIRU U29/35450/2013

2018/2019  GACERI PETER GIKONYO U29/2532/2014

21. DARAMOLA OLUYEMISI MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of a floating trophy plus a silver cup, handbook of non-prescription drugs Vol. | & Il and Kshs.
5,000.00 to the final year FEMALE student who has shown consistent academic performance and
leadership skills in the School of Pharmacy.

2017/2018  KIPLAGAT THRIZZA JEBASKWONY U29/2305/2013

2018/2019  KARIUKI TRACY WANJIKU U29/2543/2014

22. REGAL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD EXCELLENCE AWARD
A prize of a certificate of merit and kshs.10, 000.00 to the best final year student in Pharmaceutics, School
of Pharmacy.

2017/2018  KIPLAGAT THRIZZA JEBASKWONY  U29/2305/2013

2018/2019  GACERI PETER GIKONYO U29/2532/2014

23. COLGATE PALMOLIVE (E.A.) PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best student in the Bachelor of Dental Surgery, School of Dental Sciences.
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2017/2018  VIRDI HARKAMALDEEP SINGH V/28/34618/2013

2018/2019  PATEL HENAL KAMLESH V/28/30508/2014

24. DENTMED (K) LIMITED

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best student in the Science of Dental Materials, School of Dental

Sciences.
2017/2018 AMIRALI FATEMA LATIFALI \/28/34488/2014
2018/2019 MUSENY’A LINCON MALUSI \/28/2524/2016

25. KENYA MEDICAL ASSOCIATION PRIZE - MBCHB Prize
Chandaria Prize
A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Medicine in:-

i) Medical Microbiology

2017/2018  NGUMBI PETER MUINDI H31/52894/2012
2018/2019  MASENO SANDRA OBAJE H31/2439/2013

i) Pathology
2017/2018  KUNG’U J. WANJIRU H31/2395/2012

2018/2019 HASSAN ABDIRAHMAN MOHAMED  H31/34733/2013

26. BOC GASES KENYA LTD

a) A prize of Kshs.3,000.00 to the best first year Postgraduate student in Anesthesiology, School of

Medicine.
2017/2018 MWANZIA JOHN EVANS H58/7596/2017
2018/2019 NYANKUNDI KEVIN ARASA H58/12616/2018
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b) A prize of Kshs.3,000.00 to the best second year Postgraduate student in Anesthesiology, School

of Medicine.
2017/2018 GITONGA FRANK KAMAU H58/87398/2016
2018/2019 MUTAHI SUSAN WANJA H58/80827/2015

C) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of Mechanical and
Manufacturing Engineering.

2017/2018  WAINAINA EDWIN NJAU F18/1657/2013

2018/2019 OCHAKO DOUGLAS OMWOYO F18/30877/2014

27. KAMALA MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Medicine
2017/2018 MUTHUI JORAM MUGO H31/2437/2012

2018/2019  ABOUD FATMA H31/35680/2013

28. THE NESTLE FOODS KENYA LTD. MERIT AWARDS

a) A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best overall Postgraduate student in the Department of
Pediatrics and Child Health, School of Medicine.

2017/2018  NJUGUNA EMILY MBAIRE H58/74766/2014

2018/2019  NASRA ISMAIL ADAN H58/87386/2016

b) A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best student in Master of Medicine in Psychiatry, School of
Medicine.

2017/2018  CHITAYI BONIFACE OKELLO  H58/76790/2014 }
WAWA SARAH H. H58/80877/2015

2018/2019  NYAMUTE LINDA H58/88949/2016
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29. AVENUE GROUP AWARD

A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best student in Pre-Clinicals in the Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of
Surgery programme, School of Medicine.

2017/2018 CHAUDHRY TALHA HANNAN H31/82900/2017

2018/2019  MWENDA M. MURIUKI H31/134648/2018

30. INSTITUTE OF QUANTITY SURVEYORS OF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.7,500.00 to the best Fourth year student in Quantity Surveying, School of the Built
environment.

2017/2018 KABURU ANDREW NGURE B66/1023/2014

2018/2019  AL-BEITI NABIL MOHSEN B66/35244/2014

31. ISUZU EAST AFRICA LTD PRIZE

A Prize of Kshs.50,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of Mechanical and
Manufacturing Engineering

2017/2018  WAINAINA EDWIN NJAU F18/1657/2013

2018/2019 OCHAKO DOUGLAS OMWOYOQO F18/30877/2014

32. SURVEY CONSULT PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student in Surveying, Department of Geospatial and Space
Technology, School of Engineering.

2017/2018 MWONGELA DOMINIC MATHINA F19/1707/2013

2018/2019  AKINYI CATHERINE ODERA F19/1939/2014

33. DR. EDDAH GACHUKIA SCIENCE PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 and a trophy to the best final year FEMALE student from the School of
Engineering in the Departments of:-
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Electrical and Information Engineering
2017/2018  ANINDO SARA ANDIKA F17/1587/2013

2018/2019  MOHDHARY FARAJ F17/1848/2014

Civil and Construction Engineering
2017/2018  MBUGUA LEAH WATETU F16/1501/2013

2018/2019 RAMADHAN WAMAITHA SAUM F16/1721/2014

Environmental and Biosystems Engineering
2017/2018  GITAKA CHERRY WAMBUI F21/1923/2012

2018/2019  NJOROGE GLADY'S NJOKI F21/2226/2014

Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering
2017/2018 ODUOR EUNICE FAITH F18/1702/2013

2018/2019  CHIRCHIR EUNICE JEMITEI F18/1328/2014

Geospatial and Space Technology

2017/2018  CHERONO ANITA F19/1705/2013

2018/2019  AKINYI CATHERINE ODERA F19/1939/2014

34. ULTRAVETIS EAST AFRICA LIMITED

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 and a shield to the best final year Student in Veterinary Clinical studies, Faculty
of Veterinary Medicine.

2017/2018  MACHARIA ESTHER WANJIKU J30/2382/2013

2018/2019  CHIRCHIR SPECIOZA CHELANG’AT  J30/2584/2014
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35. KENYA VETERINARY BOARD

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 and a trophy to be retained in the Faculty and a miniature replica of the same to
the best final year student in the Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2017/2018  MACHARIA ESTHER WANJIKU J30/2382/2013

2018/2019  CHIRCHIR SPECIOZA CHELANG’AT  J30/2584/2014

36. PROF. G.M. MUGERA PRIZE

A trophy to be retained in the Faculty and Kshs.3,000.00 to the best 2" year student in General Pathology,
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2017/2018  OPIYO EVANS ODHIAMBO J30/2661/2016

2018/2019  KIBET CHEBICHII NAOMI J30/2579/2017

37. KENYA ANIMAL GENETIC RESOURCES CENTRE TROPHY

A trophy to be retained in the Faculty and Kshs.5,000.00 to the best fifth year student in Theriogenology,
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2017/2018  ANGWENYI SHALEEN KEMUNTO J30/35279/2013

2018/2019  ALMEIDA AVERIL BEMVINDA J30/55653/2012

38. AFRICAN URBAN QUARTELY PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the overall best final year student in the Department of Geography.

2017/2018 KAMAU MERCY WANGARI C01/37154/2016

2018/2019 ODERO JOAB OCHIENG C01/5584/2015

39. PLO LUMUMBA FOUNDATION AWARD

a) A prize of a certificate of merit and Kshs.5,000.00 to the best student in GPR 106: Criminal
Law Course, School of law.

2017/2018  MOHAMED ISSAK ABDI G34/83442/2017

2018/2019  SANEY IBRAHIM G34/116746/2018
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b) LUCY-ONONO MEMORIAL AWARD

A prize of a certificate of merit and Kshs.5,000.00 to the best female student in GPR 324:
HUMAN RIGHTS LAW ’ course, School of Law.

2017/2018  KATUA SYLVIA NDUKU G34/37815/2016

2018/2019 MANG’ICH KATELYN AKINYI G34/3412/2016

¢) N.H.O MAHONDO AWARD

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best student in GPR 113: Constitutional Law, School of Law.

2017/2018 KAGOYA APOLOT BEATRICE G34/103239/2017
2018/2019  MURIUNGI SEAMUS KARANI G34/129107/2018
MUTUKU MOSES KIMONY G34/130871/2018
KISONZI MUTUKU PETER G34/132442/2018
VAHID LEILA NG’ENDO G34/130972/2018

40. ISEME, KAMAU & MAEMA ADVOCATES PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in the following combination of subjects, School of
Law:

a) GPR 411: Intellectual Property Law

2017/2018  KIMEU JOSEPHINE MINOO G34/5149/2014

2018/2019  BOIT MERCY CHEPKEMEI G34/3035/2015

b) Company Law/Law of Business Association |
2017/2018 THIONG’O KARUGA (G34/3913/2015
2018/2019 GITHUKU VICTOR GATEI (G34/3265/2016

41. PAUL MUSILI WAMBUA AWARD

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best student in GPR 435: Maritime Law, School of Law
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2017/2018  KYALO FAITH KAVENGE G34/3214/2014

2018/2019  NUSU LAVELYNE MUTHINI G34/3166/2015

42. KENYA INSTITUTE OF PLANNERS (KIP) PRIZE
A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best student in Masters of Arts (Planning)

2017/2018  KATUMA, CATHERINE KAMANTHE  B63/82690/2015

2018/2019  SIMON, HARRISON KIOKO B63/89025/2016

43. AXIS REAL ESTATE LTD. PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in the subject of Properties and Facilities
Management in the Department Land Development.

2017/2018  PETER MASILA B04/1041/2014

2018/2019  MELLI DIANA JELAGAT B04/35084/2014

44. THE JOINT BUILDING COUNCIL PRIZE (JBC) PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the Postgraduate student with the best research project in M.A. (Construction
Management) in the Department of Real Estate and Construction Management.

2017/2018  MAINA PAULINE WAMBUI B53/82741/2015

2018/2019  WAWERU ESTHER KARUGI B53/82725/2015

45. KNIGHT FRANK ANNUAL AWARD
a) A prize of a computer to the best final year student in Bachelor of Real Estates.

2017/2018 KHAOYA JAMES WASWA B04/1027/2014

2018/2019  MELLI DIANA JELAGAT B04/35084/2014

b) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student in the Department of Real Estate in the
following subjects:
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Property and Facilities Management
2017/2018  PETER MASILA B04/1041/2014

2018/2019  MELLI DIANA JELAGAT B04/35084/2014

Applied Valuation — Plants and Machinery
2017/2018  MWANZUI EVANS MUTINDA  B04/1034/2014

2018/2019  KIPRUTO COLLINS NGETICH  B04/4716/2015

Real Property Law 1
2017/2018  ODHIAMBO LINUS KACHIMBA B04/3155/2016

2018/2019  OKIRO SAMSON OUMA B04/4934/2017

Investment Appraisal
2017/2018  NJOGORIO TABITHA WANJA B04/30019/2015

2018/2019  SAGINA CASSANDRA ANNE B04/4992/2016

46. M/S KANJUMBA CONSULTANTS PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in the Course of Quantity Surveying, School of the
Built Environment.

2017/2018 KABURU ANDREW NGURE B66/1023/2014

2018/2019  AL-BEITI NABIL MOHSEN B66/35244/2014

47. CROWN BERGER KENYA LTD PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the overall best student in Bachelor of Quantity Surveying, School
of the Built Environment.

2017/2018  KABURU ANDREW NGURE B66/1023/2014

2018/2019  AL-BEITI NABIL MOHSEN B66/35244/2014
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b) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the overall best student in Bachelor of Construction Management

2017/2018  MESAH LUCY KERUBO B76/4470/2014

2018/2019  BRIAN K. KENDAGOR B76/4013/2015

48. DAVID AND MARY KIAMBA MEMORIAL PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best Final Year Female Student in the whole University.

2017/2018  KIMELI FAITH JERUTO B02/0914/2015

2018/2019  CHESANG’ N. CAROLINE 163/3941/2015

b) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best Final Year Student in the subject GPR 411: Intellectual
Property Law, School of Law.

2017/2018  KIMEU JOSEPHINE MINOO G34/5149/2014

2018/2019  BOIT MERCY CHEPKEMEI G34/3035/2015

c) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best Final Year Student in the Bachelor of Real Estate.

2017/2018 KHAOYA JAMES WASWA B04/1027/2014

2018/2019  MELLI DIANA JELAGAT B04/35084/2014

49. SAKARBEN AND SHETH PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best overall second year student in the School of Law.

2017/2018  MUCHIRI WANGECI MARION G34/3296/2016

2018/2019 ODHIAMBO LAUREEN EMMA G34/3292/2017

50. DAVIS & SHIRTLIFF PRIZE

(@) A prize of Kshs.4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year Mechanical and
Manufacturing Engineering student in Fluid Mechanics

2017/2018  NYAUSE CALEB F18/1869/2014
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2018/2019 MWAMBEGU NAZI MERCY F18/1880/2016

(b) A prize of Kshs.4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year Civil and Construction
Engineering student in Fluid Mechanics( FCE421 & FCE 422)

2017/2018  ADUDA VICTOR ODHIAMBO  F16/1754/2014

2018/2019  TALIBHUSSEIN MOHID MOEZ F16/35163/2014

(c) A prize of Kshs.4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fifth year Environmental & Biosystems
Engineering student in water resources

2017/2018  LANGAT IVY CHEROP F21/1979/2013

2018/2019  MUKANDA EDWARD F21/4052/2014

(d) A prize of Kshs.4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year female student in the
Department of Electrical & Information Engineering

2017/2018  MOHDHARY FARAJ F17/1848/2014
ALFIE WANJIRU F17/1854/2014

2018/2019  MURIITHI YVYONNE NYAKIO F17/1675/2015

(e) A prize of Kshs.4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best fourth year female student in the
Department of Geospatial and Space Technology.

2017/2018  OLANG’O EMERALD AWUOR F19/1931/2014

2018/2019  NJOGU ANN MUTHONI F19/1762/2015

(f) A prize of Kshs.4,000.00 and a commemorative plaque to the best final year student in Hydrology (FEB:
521 Hydrological Design)

2017/2018  MUNGAI WANGUI MUNAI F21/1980/2013

2018/2019  MULUNGO MAUREEN ADHIAMBO F21/2244/2014

51. CHRISOM AGENCIES LTD PRIZE
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A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 and a trophy to the best final year student in Graphic Design, School of Arts and
Design.
2017/2018 MUTUA WENDY STEPHANE B05/31833/2014

2018/2019 MWENDWA FAITH KAVENGE B05/0421/2016

52. UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best overall student in each college.

College of Agriculture and Veterinary Sciences

2017/2018 NDEME JUDITH KATUMBI A24/5420/2014
2018/2019 KALYA C. FAITH A26/4120/2015
College of Architecture and Engineering

2017/2018 KIMELI FAITH JERUTO B02/0914/2015
2018/2019 KUMARY SAITABAU KIUNGA B02/36033/2013
College of Biological and Physical Sciences

2017/2018 KENYAGA JUNE MORAA 108/1425/2014
2018/2019 CHERUIYOT IAN KIPKOSKEI 108/1301/2015
College of Education and External Studies

2017/2018  JUMA A. ISAIAH E46/5449/2014
2018/2019  AVIHA REAGAN E37/3579/2015
College of Health Sciences

2017/2018 KIPLAGAT THRIZZA JEBASKWONY  U29/2305/2013
2018/2019  GACERI PETER GIKONYO U29/2532/2014
College of Humanities and Social Sciences

2017/2018 PATEL BHAVISHA RAMJI C01/35357/2015

2018/2019  KORIOW SALIMA MOHAMED X75/42560/2017
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ODeL CAMPUS
2017/2018 CHANDAGO DAVID MWADZAYA L46/34847/2015

2018/2019 OWUOR STEPHEN OCHIENG L46/45333/2017

53. THE NORBROOK AWARD

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 and a trophy for the best final year student in the course of Bachelor of Veterinary
Medicine, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2017/2018  MACHARIA ESTHER WANJIKU J30/2382/2013

2018/2019  CHIRCHIR SPECIOZA CHELANG’AT  J30/2584/2014

54. DOCTORS (MR. AND MRS.) WANGAI MERITORIOUS WHOLISTIC AWARD

A prize of Kshs.10,00.00 to the best final year Bachelor of Medicine and Bachelor of Surgery student in the
School of Medicine who has exemplified the most holistic qualities.

2017/2018  MUTHUI JORAM MUGO H31/2437/2012

2018/2019  ABOUD FATMA H31/35680/2013

55. AGROCHEMICALS ASSOCIATION OF KENYA AWARD

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00, a certificate and a trophy to the best final year Bachelor of Science in
Agriculture, Crop Protection Option, Faculty of Agriculture.

2017/2018  NZALI MAMBO A22/2266/2014

2018/2019  ODUNGA ACHIENG’ STACEY A22/2401/2013

56. DELOITTE AND TOUCHE PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year MBA student in the Accounting option, School of Business.
2017/2018 METET DOREEN CHEPKOECH D61/77174/2015

2018/2019  MERCY MINOO D61/6841/2017

57. TETRA PAK LIMITED PRIZE
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A prize of a Kshs.5,000.00, a certificate and a trophy to the best final year student in Food Science and
Technology, Faculty of Agriculture.

2017/2018  NDEME JUDITH KATUMBI A24/5420/2014

2018/2019  JACQUILINE EMMAH WAMBUI A24/4106/2015

58. KENYA INSTITUTE OF FOOD SCIENCES PRIZE

A prize of a Kshs.5,000.00, a certificate and a trophy to the best final year student in Food Science and
Technology, Faculty of Agriculture

2017/2018  NDEME JUDITH KATUMBI A24/5420/2014

2018/2019  JACQUILINE EMMAH WAMBUI A24/4106/2015

59. AFRICAN DEVELOPMENT AND ECONOMIC CONSULTANTS PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in Bachelor of Economics, School of Economics.

2017/2018  KABIRU ANNE WANJIKU X74/3854/2013

2018/2019 IRUNGU JOSEPHINE NJOKI X74/3841/2015

60. KENINDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LTD AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Business taking
Insurance option.

2017/2018  AYIERA SANDRA MERCY D33/2977/2014

2018/2019 OYUGI CHARLES NYANGAU D33/44364/2017

b) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best Third year student in the School of Business taking the
Insurance option

2017/2018  OYUGI CHARLES NYANGAU D33/44364/2017

2018/2019 RAKWAR JEDIDA AKINYI D33/2989/2016

61. KENYA BREWERIES LIMITED PRIZE
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a) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 and a certificate to the best final year student, School of Business.
2017/2018 MAWIYOO FAITH MAWIA D33/39935/2013

2018/2019  SANKALE VALERIE SEITA D33/42578/2017

b) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student in Bachelor of Science Food Science and
Technology, Faculty of Agriculture.

2017/2018  NDEME JUDITH KATUMBI A24/5420/2014

2018/2019  JACQUILINE EMMAH WAMBUI A24/4106/2015

62. MARKETING SOCIETY OF KENYA PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best MBA Marketing student, School of Business.

2017/2018  CHEGE SARAH ANN MUTHONI D61/72987/2014

2018/2019  WALUBENGO WYCLIFF NYONGESA D61/5233/2017

63. ENG. CAREY OREGE CIVIL ENGINEERING AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs.30,000.00 to the best final year student in Civil and Construction Engineering.
2017/2018 MBUGUA LEAH WATETU F16/1501/2013

2018/2019 WAMBUA MWENDWA F16/1714/2014

b) A prize of Kshs.10,000 to the best fifth (5th) year in Highways and Transportation

2017/2018  OCHIENG OTIENO VICTOR F16/1402/2013

2018/2019 WAMBUA MWENDWA F16/1714/2014

c) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best fourth (4™ year student in Civil and
Construction Engineering

2017/2018  ABDALLA SWAIF ABDALLA F16/1717/2014

2018/2019  MUNYOKI STEFAN MUNYITHIA F16/1612/2015
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d) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best third (3" ) year student in Civil and
Construction Engineering

2017/2018  MUNYOKI STEFAN MUNYITHIA F16/1612/2015

2018/2019  AIDA AMY ACHIENG F16/36281/2016

64. ROCKLAND KENYA LTD AWARD
A prize of Kshs.2,500 and a certificate to the best final year student in Mineralogy

2017/2018 MUNENE W KARWITHA 113/1608/2014

2018/2019  MBUI BRIAN MUTUMA 115/3043/2015

65.J. N. MUTHAMA AWARD

A prize of Kshs.2,500 and a certificate to the best final year student in Economic

Geology
2017/2018 MUNENE W. KARWITHA 113/1608/2014
2018/2019 MBUI BRIAN MUTUMA 115/30438/2015

66. NATIONAL OIL CORPORATION PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best final year student in Petroleum Geology and a traineeship attachment
to the corporation for a period of six (6) months.

2017/2018  MUNENE W. KARWITHA 113/1608/2014

2018/2019  MBUI BRIAN MUTUMA 115/3043/2015

67. TWIGA CHEMICALS LTD AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in Mineral Exploration and
Mining, Bachelor of Science (Geology).

2017/2018  MUNENE W. KARWITHA 113/1608/2014

2018/2019  NANDASABA S. SIMIYU 113/1537/2015
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b) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in Crop Protection,
Bachelor of Science (Agriculture), Faculty of Agriculture.

2017/2018  NZALI MAMBO A22/2266/2014

2018/2019  ODUNGA ACHIENG’ STACEY A22/2401/2013

68. KENYA METEOROLOGICAL SOCIETY (KMS) STUDENT EXCELLENCE
AWARD

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 and a certificate to the best final year student in
Bachelor of Science in Meteorology.

2017/2018  CHEPTOO ROSE JOY 110/1481/2014

2018/2019  MUIRU BRENDA WANJIKU 110/1404/2015

69. BASCO PRODUCTS (KENYA) LIMITED COMPANY PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best overall final year male student in Bachelor of Quantity

Surveying.
2017/2018 KABURU ANDREW NGURE B66/1023/2014
2018/2019 AL-BEITI NABIL MOHSEN B66/35244/2014

b) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best overall final year female student in Bachelor of Quantity

Surveying.
2017/2018 MWANGI AUDREY MUTHONI B66/1022/2014
2018/2019 KIHORO RUTH WACHUKA B66/1046/2016

c) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the second best overall student in Bachelor of Quantity Surveying.
2017/2018 MWANGI AUDREY MUTHONI B66/1022/2014

2018/2019  MIRRIAM MWONGELI B66/1048/2016
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d) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best overall final year male student in Bachelor of Real Estate.
2017/2018 KHAOYA JAMES WASWA B04/1027/2014

2018/2019  KIREMA BRIAN MWIRIGI B04/35164/2014

e) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best overall final year female student in Bachelor of Real
Estate.

2017/2018  MWIRIGI PAMELA MUKIRI B04/1037/2014

2018/2019  MELLI DIANA JELAGAT B04/35084/2014

f) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the second best overall student in Bachelor of Real Estate.
2017/2018 PETER MASILA B04/1041/2014

2018/2019 NDUNG’U WINNIE NJERI B04/35040/2014

70. DR. A.C.L. DE°’SOUZA MEMORIAL PRIZE
A prize of Kshs.2,000.00 to the best first year student in the Faculties of Arts, Science and Commerce.

a) Faculty of Arts

2017/2018  DAVID JOSEPH MUTUKU C01/0317/2017

2018/2019  KANANU NTHIGA JAYNE C01/80471/2017

b) School of Physical Science

2017/2018  MUIGAI STEPHEN NGUGI 108/81424/2017

2018/2019  MULANGA J. KAMBUA 114/1169/2018

¢) School of Business

2017/2018  GATHURI JOSEPH KIMANI D33/3000/2017

2018/2019  HUSSEIN FATMA MOHAMMED D33/134770/2018
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71. PROFESSOR ARTHUR T. PORTER PRIZE
A Certificate to the best final year student in the College of Humanities and Social Sciences.

2017/2018 PATEL BHAVISHA RAMJI C01/35357/2015

2018/2019 KORIOW SALIMA MOHAMED X75/42560/2017

72. MOHAMED/MUIGAI ADVOCATES PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.50,000.00 to the best final year student in the School of Law.
2017/2018 MOMANYI OMBATI JEFFAH (G34/3294/2014

2018/2019 MICHUBU BARIO TITUS G34/3124/2015

73. KENYA INSTITUTE OF SUPPLIES MANAGEMENT AWARD

a) A Prize of Kshs.25,000.00, a certificate of excellence and one-year membership subscription to
the best MBA student in Procurement and Supplies Management option.

2017/2018 NUR AHMED MOMAMED D61/6385/2017

2018/2019  KIBET DENNIS KIPLAGAT D61/75684/2012

b) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00, a certificate of excellence and one year membership subscription to
the best fourth year student in Procurement and Supplies Management option.

2017/2018 MAWIYOO FAITH MAWIA D33/39935/2013

2018/2019  ODINDO WYCLIFE OMONDI D33/41515/2016

¢) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 a certificate of excellence and one-year membership subscription to
the best third year student in Procurement and Supplies Management option.

2017/2018  ODINDO WYCLIFE OMONDI D33/2836/2014

2018/2019  OSORO HILDA MONG’INA D33/46478/2017
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74. PHARMACEUTICAL SOCIETY OF KENYA AWARD

A prize of a trophy from PSK and cash reward of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in
the School of Pharmacy.

2017/2018  KIPLAGAT THRIZZA JEBASKWONY U29/2305/2013

2018/2019  GACERI PETER GIKONYO U29/2532/2014

75. THE ZANI AWARD

A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best final student in the Department of Kiswabhili, Faculty of
Aurts.

2017/2018 WANJIRU MARY MUKAMI C01/0540/2014

2018/2019 JOHN MBUGUA NJUGUNA C01/0616/2015

76. PROF. GODWIN O. PATRICK OBASI AWARD
A prize of Kshs5,000.00 to the best overall student in the Department of Meteorology.
2017/2018 CHEPTOO ROSE JOY 110/1481/2014

2018/2019  MUIRU BRENDA WANJIKU 110/1404/2015

77. PROF. LABAN A. OGALLO AWARD

A prize of Kshs.4,000.00 to the second best overall student in the Department of Meteorology.

2017/2018  WANYONY| W.HUMPHERY 110/1515/2014

2018/2019  OGOLLA CLINTON OUMA 110/1364/2015

78. DR. JOSEPH R. MUKABANA, MBS AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs.3,000.00 to the best overall student in Dynamic Meteorology in the
Department of Meteorology.

2017/2018 WANYONYI| W.HUMPHERY 110/1515/2014
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2018/2019 OGOLA CLINTON OUMA 110/1364/2015

b) A prize of Kshs.3,000.00 to the best overall research project student in the Department of
Meteorology.

2017/2018 KIRUI K. CHERONO 110/1483/2014

2018/2019 MUSE J. LEVIS 110/1379/2015

79. DENIS OMONDI ADARI UNIVERSITY AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best final year MALE student in Civil and Construction Engineering,
School of Engineering.

2017/2018 KIKO MWENDWA F16/1505/2013
2018/2019 WAMBUA MWENDWA F16/1714/2014

b) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best final year FEMALE student in Civil and Construction Engineering,
School of Engineering.

2017/2018 MBUGUA LEAH WATETU F16/1501/2013

2018/2019 RAMADHAN WAMAITHA SAUM F16/1721/2014

80. MAU WEST MERIT AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best overall fourth year student in Structural Design,
Department of Civil and Construction Engineering(FCE 431 and FCE 432)

2017/2018 WAMBUA MWENDWA F16/1714/2014

2018/2019  MUSYOKI STEFAN MUNYITHYA F16/1612/2015

b) A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the second best overall fourth year female student in Structural
Design, Department of Civil and Construction Engineering (FCE 431 and FCE 432).

2017/2018  KIPLIMO MERCY F16/1730/2014
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2018/2019  MUTUA PATIENCE MWIKALI  F16/1619/2015

C) A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 tO the third best overall fourth year female student in Structural
Design Department of Civil and Construction Engineering (FCE 431 and FCE 432).

2017/2018  WANDERA NEKESA CATHERINE F16/1768/2014

2018/2019  WEKE LUCIANA AKINYI F16/1615/2015

81. C.B. RICHARD ELLIS LIMITED PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to best final year student in the subject of Properties and Facilities
Management/Estate Management Il in Bachelor of Real Estate, School of the Built Environment.

2017/2018  PETER MASILA B04/1041/2014

2018/2019  MELLI DIANA JELAGAT B04/35084/2014

82. PROF. JANE KABUBO MARIARA AWARDS

a) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best female student in Bachelor of Economics, School of

Economics
2017/2018 KABIRU ANNE WANJIKU X74/3854/2013
2018/2019 IRUNGU JOSEPHINE NJOKI X74/3841/2015

b) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best male student in Bachelor of Economics, School of

Economics
2017/2018 NJUGUNA LINUS NG’ANG’A X74/4188/2014
2018/2019 MOREKWA EDGAR BIRONGA X74/37169/2016

c) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best female student in bachelor of Economics and Statistics,
School of Economics
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2017/2018  EGESA VICTORIA NANJALA X75/33794/2015

2018/2019  KORIOW SALIMA MOHAMMED X75/42560/2017

d) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best male student in bachelor of Economics and Statistics,
School of Economics

2017/2018  CHIRCHIR EMMANUEL KIMUTAI X75/39380/2016

2018/2019  WAFULA BRIAN KIBET X75/4471/2015

e) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best overall second year student in Bachelor of Economics,
School of Economics

2017/2018  MUNYOROKU MATILDA WANGUI X74/1998/2016

2018/2019  MUSIBEGA TORKY X74/4120/2017

f) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best overall second year student in Bachelor of Economics and

Statistics.
2017/2018 MOHAMMED FATMA NOOR X75/43812/2017
2018/2019 MAINA WAHIU NELSON X75/4687/2017

83. ANKA CONSULTANTS PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best undergraduate Quantity surveying student in a unit that
integrates specialized computer skills in measurement of infrastructure projects (Computing Il).

2017/2018  KIBUCHI GEOFFREY B66/0918/2013

2018/2019  NZIOKI LUCY NZILANI B66/31586/2014

84. TOWN AND COUNTY PLANNERS ASSOCIATION OF KENYA (TCPAK)
PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 and a certificate the best overall, final year undergraduate student in the
Department of urban and Regional Planning.

2017/2018  GITUNDU BEATRICE HATI B65/4393/2014
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2018/2019  TEPKENY GLORIA B65/3862/2015

85. MICHAEL KIHARA MACHARIA RESILIENT AWARD

A prize of Kshs5,000.00 and a trophy (to be maintained by the Department) to the best first year
student in the Department of Mechanical and Manufacturing Engineering, School of Engineering

2017/2018  MUSUNGU LABAN YOSIA F18/1911/2017
2018/2019  MBITHI BARY MUINDI F18/1383/2018
ODERA BRIAN OTIENO F18/1421/2018

86. PROF. KIAMA GITAHI AWARD

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 and a trophy (to be maintained in the Faculty) to the best first year
student who achieved the highest marks in Histology and Embryology, Faculty of Veterinary

Medicine.
2017/2018 KIBET CHEBICHII NAOMI J30/2579/2017
2018/2019 IKAU M. WANGARI J30/2059/2018

87. PROF. PETER MBITHI & FAMILY PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 and a revolving trophy (to be maintained in the Faculty) to the best
overall student in Veterinary Surgery, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine.

2017/2018 MACHARIA ESTHER WANJIKU J30/2382/2013

2018/2019 CHIRCHIR SPECIOZA CHELANG’AT  J30/2584/2014

b) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 and a revolving trophy (to be maintained by the University) to the best
overall female student in in the University

2017/2018  KIMELI FAITH JERUTO B02/0914/2015

2018/2019  CHESANG N. CAROLINE 163/3941/2015
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88. NGOTHO CHARTERED ABITRATORS PRIZE

i.  School of the Built Environment

a) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best male student in Property Dispute Resolution (BRE 402),
Department of Real Estate and Construction Management.

2017/2018  OGOMBE STANLEY OCHIENG B04/1042/2014

2018/2019  KIPRUTO COLLINS NGETICH B04/4716/2015

b) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best female student in Property Dispute Resolution (BRE 402),
Department of Real Estate

2017/2018  MWIRIGI PAMELA MUKIRI B04/1037/2014

2018/2019  NANJALA W. ROSE B04/4731/2015

c) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best male student in Dispute Management and Resolution in
Construction (BCM 403)- Department of Real Estate.

2017/2018  MUTUKU JOSEPH MUSYOKA B76/1610/2014

2018/2019  ODHIAMBO KEVIN OBOCH B76/4023/2015

d) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best female student in Dispute Management and Resolution in
Construction (BCM 403)- Department of Real Estate and Construction Management.

2017/2018  MESAH LUCY KERUBO B76/4470/2014

2018/2019  NYABICHA LILIAN MORAA B76/4025/2015

ii.  School of Law

a) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best male student in GPR 625: International Commercial
Arbitration, School of Law.

2017/2018  SITOLO ANASTANZIO ALIBERITO G62/7656/2017
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2018/2019  MURIITHI PETER MWANGI G62/16226/2018

b) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best female student in GPR 625: International Commercial
Arbitration, School of Law.

2017/2018  NGANIA MELISSA G62/7373/2017

2018/2019  KING’OLA LEONID KATUNGE (G62/12880/2018

c) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best male student in GPR 312: Alternative Conflict Resolution,
School of Law.

2017/2018 MAINA KINYUA ERIC G34/3126/2015

2018/2019  WASONGA VICTOR ODUOR G34/3261/2016

d) A prize of Kshs.5,000.00 to the best female student in GPR 312: Alternative Conflict
Resolution, School of Law.

2017/2018 RAPHAEL EMMA MORAA G34/3016/2015

2018/2019  ANYANGO HARRIET AGORO G34/3409/2016

89. PRUDENTIAL AWARD

An award scheme and Kshs.80,000.00 — “Prudential Actuarial Support System” for
excellence in Actuarial Sciences in Kenya for the top three graduating students in
Actuarial Science, School of Mathematics.

2017/2018  OBEDE KEVIN OCHIENG’ 107/1207/2013
KIPNGENO PATRICK 107/1211/2013
OTINGA TERESA SHISOKA 107/1367/2014
2018/2019 WAWERU RAHAB NJERI 107/1289/2015
NJUGUNA KEVIN WAIRUA 107/1284/2015
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MWANGI MARTIN MURUTHI  107/1302/2015

90. PROF. E.H.N NJERU AWARD

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 and a rotating trophy (to be maintained by the Institute) to the
best first year student in Anthropology, Institute of Anthropology, Gender and African

Studies.
2017/2018 MUSILI KITONDO FAITH N06/1190/2017
2018/2019 OCHOO CALVINE APIYO N06/0786/2018

91. TONY MMAITSI MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

a) A prize of Kshs.50,000.00 to the best second year male student in School of

Law.
2017/2018 OCHIENG’ OTIENO WILLIAM (G34/3440/2016
2018/2019 MUASYA BERNARD MUSYIMI (G34/102481/2017
b) A prize of Kshs.50,000.00 to the best second year female student in School of
Law.
2017/2018 MUCHIRI WANGECI MARION G34/3296/2016
2018/2019 ODHIAMBO LAUREEN EMMA G34/3292/2017

92. PROF. ISAAC M. MBECHE MANAGEMENT SCIENCE AWARD

a) A prize of Kshs.20,000/= to the best final year male student in Management
Science, School of Business

2017/2018  MAROA ANERCKLET CHACHA D33/2836/2014

2018/2019  ODINDO WYCLIFE OMONDI D33/41515/2016

b) A prize of Kshs.20,000/= to the best final year female student in Management
Science, School of Business

2017/2018  MAWIYOO FAITH MAWIA D33/39935/2013
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2018/2019  WANGA ACHIENG PEACE HELLEN D33/44541/2017

93. PROF. GILBERT J.0. AGUMBA AWARD IN THERIOGENOLOGY

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year student in Theriogenology (Clinical
Studies), Faculty of Veterinary Medicine

2017/2018 ANGWENY| SHALEEN KEMUNTOS J30/35279/2013

2018/2019 ALMEIDA AVERIL BEMVINDA J30/55653/2012

94. PHARMAKEN PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best overall final year undergraduate student in
the School of Dental Sciences.

2017/2018  VIRDI HARKAMALDEEP SINGH V/28/34618/2013
2018/2019  PATEL HENAL KAMLESH \/28/30508/2014

b) A prize of Ksh 25,000 to the best final year student Masters of Prosthodontics in
the subject of Endodontics.

2018/2019 MARUFU CHAMUNORWA \/60/88169/2016

95. DR. ARIBA OLEMBO MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.15,000.00 to the best student in Community Dentistry, School of Dental

Sciences.
2017/2018 NASSIR NURU SOOD \V/28/34769/2013
2018/2019 AMIRALI FATEMA LATIFALI \/28/34488/2014
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96. KENYA ASSOCIATION OF PAEDIATRIC DENTISTRY (K.A.P.D) PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best final year undergraduate student in Pediatric
Dentistry, School of Dental Sciences.

2017/2018  NJOROGE CIARA WAMBUI \/28/2248/2013

2018/2019 NYANUMBA MARK DAVIES \/28/2508/2014

97. PERIODONTIST DENTAL CENTRE PRIZE
A prize of Kshs.10,000.00, a Trophy and voucher worth Kshs.250,000.00 (as part of
tuition for Dental implant training at Dental Tune Centre), to the best final year student
in Periodontology and Periodontics, School of Dental Sciences.

2017/2018 VIRDI HARKA MALDEEP SINGH \/28/34618/2013

2018/2019 PATEL HENAL KAMLESH \/28/30508/2014

98. DR. PATRICIA MBINYA MUANGE MEMORIAL PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.25,000.00, to the best final year student in Conservative Dentistry,
Crown and Bridge in Bachelor of Dental Surgery, School of Dental Sciences

2017/2018  NZUVE JANE MUTHEU V28/2251/2013

2018/2019  NJAGI SAMMY MUTHOMI V28/2520/2014

99. ADVANCED CARE DENTAL CENTRE PRIZE

A prize of Kshs.10, 000.00 to the best student in Oral Biology, in Bachelor of Dental
Surgery, School of Dental Sciences

2018/2019 GUDKA ROSHNI ANIL V28/129910/2018
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100. METSEC CABLES LTD PRIZE AND STUDENT ACTIVITIES FUND

a) A prize of Kshs.30,000.00 to the best final year student in Electrical and Information
Engineering.

2018/2019  NGIGI BRIAN KARIUKI F17/1815/2014

b) A prize of Kshs.30,000.00 to the best final year student in Mechanical and
Manufacturing Engineering.

2018/2019  OCHAKO DOUGLAS OMWOYO F18/30877/2014

c) A prize of Kshs.30,000.00 to the best final year student in Civil and Construction
Engineering.

2018/2019 WAMBUA MWENDWA F16/1714/2014

d) A prize of Kshs.30,000.00 to the best final year project in Electrical and Information
Engineering

2018/2019 NJUGUNA C. NYAMBURA F17/1827/2014

e) A prize of Kshs.30,000.00 to the best final year project in Mechanical and
Manufacturing Engineering.

2018/2019 MELAKU MARDOS DEMERE F18/37208/2013

f) A prize of Kshs.30,000.00 to the best final year project in Civil and Construction
Engineering.

2018/2019  GITUKA KEVIN MURIU F16/30748/2014

g) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best fourth year female student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019  MURIITHI YVONNE NYAKIO F17/1675/20
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h) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best fourth year male student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019  MAULID AIFAN KITOWEO F17/1795/2016

1) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best third year female student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019  ODHIAMBO J. AKINYI F17/1842/2017

J) A prize of Kshs.25,000.00 to the best third year male student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019  ODUOR JOSEPH OTIENO F17/1845/2017

k) A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best second year female student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019 KAMARA CHEBET THENEN F17/10097/2017

I) A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best second year male student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019 MWANIKI ALVYNE WAMWEA F17/81892/2017

m) A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best first year female student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019 KWALECHI ASHLEY LIKHANGA F17/13112/2018

n) A prize of Kshs.20,000.00 to the best first year male student in Electrical and
Information Engineering.

2018/2019 KYALOBENTITO F17/1316/2018
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101. HENRY INDANGASI PRIZE

a) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best Bachelor of Arts Literature student.

2018/2019 OMONDI BENARD OYOO C01/0411/2014

b) A prize of Kshs.10,000.00 to the best Bachelor of Education Literature student.

2018/2019  OBURE MARK MORANG'A E35/3498/2015

102. DAMIC PRIZE

A prize of Ksh.25,000.00 to the best final year undergraduate student in Oral Radiology,

School of Dental Sciences.

2017/2018 BETT ABIGAIL HILDA V/28/2505/2014

2018/2019 BAINS SUNAINA ASHISH \/28/34213/2014
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THE UNIVERSITY OF NAIROBI WISHES TO TAKE THIS OPPORTUNITY
TO CONGRATUIATE THE WINNERS OF THE VARIOUS PRIZES AND
THANK AUl THE DONORS FOR THEIR COMMITMENT AND
CONTINUED SUPPORT TOWARDS ACADEMIC EXCEIIENCE.

WE WeEICOME OTHER DONORS TO PARTICIPATE IN THIS NOBIE
CAUJSE.
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